

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Ph: 091-922237

Email: regulatory@bisep.com.pk

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION PESHAWAR



No.08/DRD/BISEP Dated: 02/12/2022

NOTIFICATION

In compliance with the Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary & Secondary Education Department vide Notification No.SO(B/T)E&SE/11-1/TBB General dated 22-11-2022 and subsequently, notification issued by Directorate of Curriculum and Teacher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Abbottabad (DCTE)No.5275-89/ADL.CTR/F.64/Vol-I/SOS/ECE-XII dated 28-11-2022, it is hereby notified for the General information of all concerned that "The papers of Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem (مطالعہ قرآن حکیم) (for Muslims) and Ethics (for Non-Muslims)will be conducted from the students of 9th and 1st year in the upcoming SSC & HSSC Annual Examination 2023 with an allocation of 50 marks for each and for Grades of 10th & 12th for the Academic year 2023-2024 onwards".

DIRECTOR^V
Research & Development

Copy to the:-

- 1. Hounourable Registrar Peshawar High Court.
- 2. Director, Directorate of Curriculum and teacher education Abbottabad.
- 3. Director Higher Education Govt. of Khyber Pakthunkhwa with a request to circulate the above notification to all institutions.
- 4. Director, Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secondary Education Department with a request to circulate the above notification to all institutions.
- 5. PS to Secretary E&SED Block "A" Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 6. PS to Secretary Higher Education Department Block "A" Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 7. Section Officer (B&T) E&SED Block "A" Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 8. Managing Director Private School Regulatory Authority (PSRA) KP Peshawar.
- 9. Controller of Exams, BISE Peshawar
- 10. Deputy Controller (Secrecies), BISE Peshawar
- 11. Deputy Controller of Exams, BISE Peshawar
- 12. Assistant Secretary General, BISE Peshawar
- 13. Incharge ICT Cell for display on website.
- 14. PS to Chairman, BISE Peshawar
- 15. PA to Secretary, BISE Peshawar
- 16. All Concerned